Flow valve
Flow divider
Qmax = 250 l/min, pmax = 420 bar
Bidirectional,
Type series: MTDA16HD
– Mono-block valve
– No maintenance needed, cost-saving
– Flows can be split or merged with accuracy (divide/

part-flows so that the cylinders extend evenly.
Type series: MTDA16HD 5 / 6 Reference: 100-P-000251-EN-01/04.2026
Ordering code
MT = Flow divider
D = Bi-directional
A = Threaded ports
16 = Nominal size
100 = Nominal flow rate  35 – 100 l/min
120 = Nominal flow rate  40 – 120 l/min
160 = Nominal flow rate  50 – 160 l/min
200 = Nominal flow rate  60 – 200 l/min
250 = Nominal flow rate  75 – 250 l/min
G34     = Port thread size: A, B, T = G 3/4” , P = G 1”
                 Option
 R        =    Check valve in T line
 *         =    without option
Unequal division on request
In case of unequal division, the division ratio is shown in the flow divider model code:
e.g. 13 = 1 : 1,3
 20 = 1 : 2
 30 = 1 : 3
Ordering example
Flow range: Qzu = 150 l/min with unequal division of 1:3 / Pressure setting P < 190 bar
Flow divider: MTDA16-160G34-P-30 / P = 190
At an inlet flow rate of 150l/min (Qzu) the unequal division prod.: 37,5 l/min at port A and 112,5 l/min at port B.
Example for division accuracy
Flow range: Qzu = 150 l/min, required division QA/QB = 75 l/min (division 1:1)
Flow divider: MTDA16-160G34*-P
  flow range 50 ... 160 l/min
  max. admissible deviation = 160 l/min x  ±3% =  ± 4,8 l/min
  Rresulting part-flow rate at Qzu = 150 l/min:
  port A - Qmin = 70,2 l/min / Qmax = 79,8 l/min
  port B - Qmin = 70,2 l/min / Qmax = 79,8 l/min
MT    D    A    16    HD  -  100   G34    *   -  H  -   20  P =    D =
HD = High pressure
                 Function
 H        =    Standard
 N        =    with make-up check valve
 P        =    with crossline relief valve
20       =     Division ratio 1:2
1)
2)
2) 3)
1) Only valid for using with function P (crossline relief valve).
2) Pressure settings in bar available for the anti-shock valve (measured at 10 l/min test �ow) 25, 32, 40, 50, 63, 80, 100, 125, 140, 160, 175, 190, 210,
    230, 250, 280, 300, 350, 380, (for other pressures, consult Bucher Hydraulics). The anti-shock valve can process max. 60 l/min.
3) State the diameter of the balancingori�ce, if required (e.g. . E0.6 - D = 06).
© 2026 by Bucher Hydraulics GmbH, 79771 Klettgau, Germany
All rights reserved.
Data is provided for the purpose of product description only, and must not be construed as warranted characteristics in the legal sense. The